Hole # Date Depth Azimuth Dip
-1 19697 534 0 -45
5-2 19697 7 305 -4g%
X1 1972 44,2 507 180
Xz 1972 24.7 507 180
X3 1972 8.4 507 180
572-1  OQct/72  111.4 220 -45
§72-2  Movs72  132.4 210 -43
572-3  Novw/72  30.2 - -a0
§72-4  Movs/7Z 1527 - ~60
572-5  MNov/72  409.0 180 -6
M574-1 1974 150.0 1807 -45
MS74-2 1974 250.5 07 -£0
MS74-3 1974 203.9 220 -45
MS74-4 1974 225.6 210 -50
M374-5 1374 195.7 180 -45
ME74-6 1974 151.18 180 -457
ME74-7 1974 228.4 183 -56
MS74-3 1374 221.0 120 -457
SRM~1 - 13973 135.6 0 -&0
SEM-2 147.8%

SRM-3 126.8%

SRM-4 37.5%

SRM-5 57.5%

SRM-6 109.7%

SRM-7 140.2%

SRM-3 166.1%

SRM-9 128.6 180 -45
SRM-10 55.4 197 -45
SRM-11 153.0 197 80%

6995
8695
5785
2608
7508
1788
£418
5425
g1gs

8105
8058
8058

Table 1: List of Diamond Dyill ﬁolgs on Mt. Sicker
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1544
059w
7E3.5E
1103E
S00E
2272E
44394
F30W
0By

BORE
1036E
1056E

| .6.173 B/13

827705

depart Elev.

44z
500

373

400m

408m
436m



SRM-12
ERM~13
SRM-14
ERM-15
SRM-16
SRM-17
SRM-18
SRM-19
SRM-20

LSRM—ET

Sicker]

Sicker 1A Dec/32

SickerZ

MTE-1

MTE-4
MTS-5

1830
1580
1580
Decraz

Dec/B2
Aprsod
May /04
Maysrgd

Mavs84
May/84

235.6
154.3

198

2097

004
003
004

R ]
o g
G

e
L
el

g1an
B10M

F+17.4KH
ZE2.8H
223.8M

=
815.78

6200
5903k

Z2+22.7TW
1559, 2W
287w

Z250.7W
533.8W

350.0%
378.6%
460.1%

485.84%
459.50%

% Information on SEREM holez measured from cross-sections and MTS hole

glevations from 1284 survey by O, Burge starting from MTEL.



Survey

Hole # Lat Depart Elev Acid CFClog Tropari  PEM Eemarks

g-1 ' Sharpy 1972

5-2

¥l Sharp, 1972

Xz Sharp, 1972

3 Sharp, 1972

g72-1 - . = Simpsan 15973

_ P-F trench area

722 - == s P-F trench area
, S72-3 — e = Fortuna
; §72-4 - - -- Fortuna

572-9 yes yes = 400" east of Tyes

MS574-1 yes Ronning, 1979

MS74-2 yes

ME74-3

MZT74-4 ves

MS74-5 ' ves

ME74-6 yes

MET4-T ves

M574-8 yes

ERM-1 yes Ronning, 13797

SRM-2

SRM-3 ves Burson fieldboolV

SRM-4

SRM-5

SHM-6

SRM-7

SRM-8

SRM-2 yes

SRM-10 yes

SREM-11 yes

SRM-1Z ves

SRM-13 yes

SRM-14 _ Ves

SRM-15 Yes



ERM-16
SRM-17
SRM-18
SRM-13
SRM-Z20
SRM=-21
Sicker
SickeriA
Sicker2
MTS-1
MTS-2
MTS-3

MTE-4
MTS5-5

Mo
no
no
yes
yas

ves

Yes

Vas

Yes
yes
yes
Yes
Yes

yes

Yes

no
no
no
Yes
ves

no

ves

Yes

DVL 1771783

LISTODH:

no
no
no
Yes
Yes

no

yes

no

1.Pirie Notebook

I.Pirie Notebook

Ronning; 1920

Location not known
Location not known

Location not known

Blocked at surface,
FEM Dummy Frobe
Stuck
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